

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

BEVERLY WILLIAMS,

Petitioner,

v.

CASE NO.: SC05-1817

**CECELIA DAVIS, as Personal
Representative of the Estate of
Twanda Green, deceased,**

Respondent.

REPLY BRIEF OF PETITIONER
BEVERLY WILLIAMS

On Discretionary Review of the
District Court of Appeal, Fifth District

Jack W. Shaw, Jr.
Florida Bar # 124802
1802 N. Alafaya Trail
Orlando, Florida 32826
(407) 992-4465
Fax: (407) 992-4316
E-mail: jack@jackshawpa.com
Attorneys for Petitioner

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>PAGE</u>
Table of Contents.....	i
Table of Authorities.....	ii
Argument	
I. THIS COURT SHOULD EXERCISE ITS DISCRETION IN FAVOR OF ACCEPTING JURISDICTION IN THIS CASE.....	1
II. THIS COURT SHOULD HOLD THAT A RESIDENTIAL LANDOWNER HAS NO COMMON LAW DUTY TO PASSING MOTORISTS TO SO MAINTAIN HIS OR HER PROPERTY AS TO ENSURE LINES OF SIGHT.....	2
III. THE TRIAL COURT CORRECTLY ENTERED SUMMARY JUDGMENT ON PLAINTIFF’S ALTERNATIVE THEORY OF A CONTRACTUAL DUTY TO CLEAR THE PROPERTY.....	12
Conclusion.....	14
Certificate of Service.....	15
Certificate of Font Size.....	15

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Page

Cases:

<u>Armas v Metropolitan Dade County</u> , 429 So.2d 59 (Fla. 3 rd DCA 1983).....	8, 9
<u>Biglen v Florida Power & Light Co.</u> , 910 So. 2d 405 (Fla. 4 th DCA 2005).....	3
<u>Burklow & Associates, Inc. v Belcher</u> , 719 So. 2d 31 (Fla. 1 st DCA 1998).....	3
<u>Cassel v Price</u> , 396 So.2d 258 (Fla. 1 st DCA 1981).....	4
<u>Caufield v Cantele</u> , 837 So. 2d 371 (Fla. 2002).....	13
<u>Chester v Doig</u> , 842 So. 2d 106 (Fla. 2003).....	13
<u>Clay Electric Cooperative, Inc. v Johnson</u> , 873 So. 2d 1182 (Fla. 2003).....	5
<u>Driggers v Locke</u> , 323 Ark. 63, 913 S.W. 2d 268 (1996).....	7
<u>Evans v Southern Holding Corp</u> , 391 So.2d 231 (Fla. 3 rd DCA 1980), <u>rev. den.</u> , 399 So.2d 1142 (Fla. 1981).....	9
<u>Fabre v Marin</u> , 623 So. 2d 1182 (Fla. 1993).....	10
<u>Gibbs v Hernandez</u> , 810 So. 2d 1034 (Fla. 4 th DCA 2002).....	5
<u>Gouty v Schnepel</u> , 795 So. 2d 959 (Fla. 2001).....	13
<u>Gracey v Eaker</u> , 837 So. 2d 348 (Fla. 2002).....	2
<u>Grier v Bankers Land Co.</u> , 539 So. 2d 552 (Fla. 4 th DCA 1989), <u>rev. den.</u> , 548 So. 2d 662 (Fla. 1989).....	9

<u>Grunow v Valor Corp. of Florida</u> , 904 So. 2d 551 (Fla. 4 th DCA 2005), <u>rev. den.</u> , 918 So. 2d 292 (Fla. 2005).....	2
<u>Gulf Refining Co. v Gilmore</u> , 152 So. 621 (Fla. 1933).....	10
<u>Gunlock v Gill Hotels Co., Inc.</u> , 622 So. 2d 163 (Fla. 4 th DCA 1993).....	6
<u>In the Interest of D.J.S.</u> , 563 So. 2d 655 (Fla. 1 st DCA 1990).....	1
<u>Johnson v Howard Mark Productions, Inc.</u> , 608 So. 2d 937 (Fla. 2 nd DCA 1992).....	6
<u>Levy v Florida Power & Light Co.</u> , 798 So. 2d 778 (Fla. 4 th DCA 2001), <u>rev. den.</u> , 902 So. 2d 790 (Fla. 2005).....	3
<u>Martin-Johnson, Inc. v Savage</u> , 509 So. 2d 1097 (Fla. 1987).....	13
<u>McCain v Florida Power Corp.</u> , 593 So.2d 500 (Fla. 1992).....	2, 6
<u>Morales v Costa</u> , 427 So.2d 297 (Fla. 3 rd DCA 1983).....	9
<u>Pedigo v Smith</u> , 395 So.2d 615 (Fla. 5 th DCA 1981).....	9
<u>Price v Parks</u> , 173 So. 903 (Fla. 1937).....	10
<u>Rupp v Bryant</u> , 417 So. 2d 658 (Fla. 1982).....	2
<u>Savoie v State</u> , 422 So.2d 308 (Fla. 1982).....	13
<u>Savona v Prudential Ins. Co. of America</u> , 648 So. 2d 705 (Fla. 1995).....	13
<u>Sullivan v Silver Palm Properties, Inc.</u> , 558 So.2d 409 (Fla. 1990).....	9
<u>Thunderbird Drive-In Theatre, Inc. v Reed</u> , 571 So. 2d 1341 (Fla. 4 th DCA 1990), <u>rev. den.</u> , 577 So. 2d 1328 (Fla. 1991).....	6
<u>Whitt v Silverman</u> , 788 So.2d 210 (Fla. 2001).....	1, 4, 5, 11
